

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10762/2025

M/s New-Tech Engineers And Fabricators

-----Petitioner

Versus

S.p.m.l. Infra Ltd.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ankit Sethi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

13/08/2025

Upon perusal of the order dated 29.07.2025, this Court directs Registrar (Judicial) to call for entire records of the matter *subjudice* before the learned Commercial Court.

Service is complete for the respondent.

List the matter on 26.08.2025 after reflecting the name of Mr. Ankit Sethi in the cause list as counsel for the respondent(s).

In the meantime, interim to continue.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

DEEPAK/61