

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10762/2025

M/s New-Tech Engineers And Fabricators
-----Petitioner
Versus
S.p.m.l. Infra Ltd.
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7868/2025
M/s New-Tech Engineers And Fabricators
-----Petitioner
Versus
S.p.m.l. Infra Ltd.
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Himanshu Agnihotri Mr. Alok Chaturvedi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rupender Singh Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

30/04/2026

Letter No.275/2026 has been received from Commercial Court No.1, Jaipur Metropolitan-II for sending back the record of trial Court.

Considering the reasons specified therein, the records are directed to be sent back.

Accordingly, the letter No.275/2026 is disposed of.

List these matters thereafter.

(SAMEER JAIN),J